H
E
A
V
Y
 D
U
T

For information on 9K non-IC products please refer to BEST’s non-IC keying products brochure.
**RQE option requires modification to chassis and is sold with assembly unit only.
HOW TO ORDER
SPEC I FI CA TIONS
H
O
W
 T
O
 O
R
D
E
R
Finish – (BHMA) US DESCRIPTION
605 3 bright brass
606 4 satin brass
611 9 bright bronze
612 10 satin bronze
613 10B oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed
618 14 bright nickel plated
619 15 satin nickel plated
622 19 flat black
625 26 bright chromium plated
626 26D satin chromium plated
690 20 dark bronze
Antimicrobial Finish
626AM satin chrome plated
with UltraShield™
antimicrobial protected coating
The Stanley Security Solutions UltraShield™ finish inhibits the growth of
bacteria and other microbes on the surface of the hardware.
Note: Stanley’s UltraShield™ option is recommended for use on any hardware
application where product cleanliness is a high priority. i.e;. Hospital/
Healthcare, Elderly Care, Education, Transportation, Food-Service,
Hospitality.
Latch – Solid brass 9/16" throw. Front  2 1/4" x 1 1/8" beveled.
Lever handles – Lever handles are a high-quality zinc alloy. Trim
    components are brass or bronze. Body is approximately 5/8" in
    di am e ter; Handle is ap prox i mate ly 4 3/4" long (from center-line of
    chassis). #14 and #15 levers conform to Cal i for nia Administrative
    Code Title 19 and Title 24. All three styles of levers conform to the
    Illinois Accessibility Standard.
Mounting – In addition to standard  door preparation (ANSI A115.2 for
    1 3/4" doors), two additional holes are needed for through-bolts.
    Through-bolts require two 5/16" diameter holes located at 12 o'clock
    and 6 o'clock positions. A drill jig can be order ed to insure ac cu ra cy
    of the holes. (see KD303 page 5).
Projection on door – Approx. 2 3/4" when mount ed on 1 3/4" door.
Strike – STK: Conforms to ANSI A115.2  (2 3/4" x 1 1/8" with curved lip &
box). S3: Conforms to ANSI A115.2 for 1 3/4" doors (4 7/8" x 1 1/4" with
curved lip). S3-7/8: Conforms to ANSI A115.2 for 1 3/4" doors (4 7/8" x
1 7/8" flat)
U.S.:
D290,085         4,428,212         4,428,570
4,843,852         4,318,558         4,779,908
4,262,507         4,496,178         5,794,472
5,116,170         5,590,555
Canada:
1,184,773
1,194,057
1,229,358
Other products patent pending.
Products protected by one or more of the following pat ents:
ADA–Americans With Disabilities Act:
9K series – The design and operation of the BEST®
cylindrical lock meets the intent of the standard
for ANSI A117.1 section 404.2.6
Builders Hardware Manufacturers Association:
9K series – Listed by BHMA for A156.2, Series 4000, Grade 1.
Underwriters Laboratories®:
9K series – Listed by Underwriters Laboratories
for use on 3 Hr, A label for single or double